PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JAMES DAVIS	03/16/2016
LINGYU HSU	03/11/2016
RITA CHANG	03/11/2016
JACK KAO	03/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29561166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)523-3432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-523-5000

Email:danielskalka@eaton.comCorrespondent Name:EATON MAIL CODE 4NAddress Line 1:1000 EATON BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-MPD-130DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL S. KALKA
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. Kalka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=16-MPD-130DES-Assign#page1.tif source=16-MPD-130DES-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503782661 REEL: 038275 FRAME: 0671

Attorney Docket No.: 16-MPD-130DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We Stephen James Davis of 639 Diamondhead Drive S., Pinehurst, North Carolina 28374, LingYu Hsu of No. 64, Fuguo 2nd Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City 710, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Rita Chang of No. 75, Minquan 6th St., Guiren Dist., Tainan City 711, Taiwan (R.O.C.), and Jack Kao of No. 2-3, Aly. 55 Ln. 119, Sec. 5, Fu'an Rd., Annan Dist., Tainan City 709, Taiwan (R.O.C.) have invented certain improvements in:

***************************************	GOLF GRIP CAP

f	or which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States
а	nd which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
	ded, 2016; and,
A f	or which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on
	<u> </u>
ν	Mich claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
fi	led and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, I/we, Stephen James Davis, Ling Yu Hsu, Rita Chang, and Jack Kao, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all non-provisional applications, divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, We covenant and agree that We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

AND We further covenant and agree that upon request by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration. We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, communicate with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND We further hereby authorize Assignee, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this Agreement.

WITNESSES:		
Done Siaha	1/2	
Date: 3/16/16	for the second s	
2 Kodhn-B Harry	12/1/20	
Date:3/16/16	inventor Signature, Stephen James Davis	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 16-MPD-130DES

WITNESSES: 1. Edward Odan J Date:	Ling Yu Hsu 2016, 3, 11 Inventor Signature, Ling Yu Hsu	
WITNESSES: 1. Garand Chand Date: Sold 3/4 2. Thomas lind Date: Sold 13/4	Ri+a Chang 2016.3.11 Inventor Signature, Rita Chang	
WITNESSES: 1 Echrand Way Date: 716/3/4 2 Thomas LTN Date:	Jak Kas 2016.3.11	